Amendment to Exhibit B – Payment Terms 

A new Section 1.6 – Advance Payment for Vehicle Purchase is added: 

1.6 Advance Payment – Vehicle Purchase 

a. Notwithstanding Sections 1.1 through 1.5 of this Exhibit, the County may issue a one-

time advance payment not to exceed Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($65,000) for the 

purchase of the vehicle identified in Exhibit B, Section 5, Year 1 Budget. 

b. Contractor shall submit a written request for advance payment including: 

• A purchase quote or invoice from the dealership; 

• Proof that the vehicle will be used solely for ElevateED program activities.